Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act – 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Institution: Government Science College, Chikhli

Address: Opp. ITI, Satpipla,

Ta- Chikhli

District- Navsari, State-Gujarat, Pin-396521.

Affiliated University: Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat.

Our college is affiliated to Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat, Gujarat since 2006. The college discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by Veer Narmad South Gujarat University and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Gujarat.

Major activities

- > The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that is to provide quality education for all the students, making them self dependent.
- Institute offers under graduate degree programs in Chemistry, Botany, Mathematics and Computer Science. Institute also offers Post Graduate degree program in Botany. All programmes in our college are offered to the students of all sections of the community without any discrimination.
- Communal harmony is established through Sports and Value Education, Cultural Programmes and Extension Activities.
- > Through quality education, skill training and awareness building programmes, upliftment of socially and economically suppressed students and their parents is being ensured.
- ➤ Employment oriented vocational courses and training programmes are offered by the Institute.

Profile of the Institution

Government Science College, Chikhli included under 2(f).

Head of the Institution: Mr. P.G. Asnani

(In-charge Principal)

Government Science College, Chikhli

Contact Number: (M) 9825531815, (0) (02634) 290291

Email: gscchikhli@gmail.com Website: www.gscchikhli.in

Working Hours

College Office Time: From 10:00 A.M. to 6:10 P.M.

Holidays: The college remains closed on all Public Holidays.

Programmes Offered:

Sr. No	Programmes	Subject
1	B.Sc.	Chemistry
2	B.Sc.	Botany
3	B.Sc.	Mathematics
4	B.Sc.	Computer Science
5	M.Sc.	Botany

The College is governed by the "Education Department, Commissioner of Higher Education-Gandhinagar". It runs as per rules and regulations declared by the Govt. of Gujarat. The College comes under Government College" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by Commissioner of Higher Education-Gandhinagar and AG office, Rajkot. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the cells/committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a cash/postal order/demand draft for Rs.20.00 obtained in favor of "Principal, Government Science College, Chikhli" will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Public Information Officer

Dr. Sailesh B. Prajapati

Assistant Professor,

Botany Department

Government Science College, Chikhli,

Opp. ITI, Satpipla, Ta-Chikhli,

District- Navsari, State-Gujarat, Pin-396521.

(Mo.) 9825936904

Appellate Officer

Mr. P.G. Asnani

(In-charge Principal)

Government Science College, Chikhli,

Opp. ITI, Satpipla, Ta-Chikhli,

District- Navsari, State-Gujarat, Pin-396521.

(Mo.) 9825531815, (O) (02634) 290291